Professional of the Corporate Debtor vide order dated 

25.09.2024 passed in IA No. 4395 of 2024. 

4. The Applicant sanctioned a Loan of Rs. 100 crores on 27th 

October, 2009.   

5. Thereafter, ANFL was sanctioned  the loan facilities for an 

aggregate principal amount not exceeding Rs.280,37,00,000/- 

(Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty Crores and Thirty Seven 

Lakhs Only) by the consortium of banks, viz. PNB, State Bank 

of India ("SBI"), AXIS Bank Limited ("AXIS"), State Bank of 

Patiala ("SBoP"), State Bank of Travancore ("SBT"), and State 

Bank of Mysore (“SBM”) and a ‘Common Loan Agreement’ 

and ‘Trust and Retention Account Agreement’ among